outstanding   12,972   —   (1)   2,000   14,972
Additional paid-in capital   24,224,685   (16,507)   (1)(2)  1,086,920   25,295,098
Accumulated deficit   (24,480,410)   (277,725)   —   —   (24,758,135)

Total Stockholders’ Deficit   (242,453)   (294,232)   —   1,088,920   552,235

Total Liabilities and

Stockholders’ Deficit  $ —  $ 9,688  $ 288,920  $ 1,157,072  $ 877,840

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma combined financial statements.

3

ECLIPS MEDIA TECHNOLOGIES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

  Eclips Media
  Technologies, Inc.   Brand Interaction
  and Subsidiaries   Group, LLC
  For the Year Ended  For the Year Ended
  December 31,   December 31,
  2009   2009   Pro Forma Adjustments   Pro Forma
  Historical   Historical   Dr.   Cr.   Balances
  (Unaudited)   (Unaudited)   (Unaudited)

Net revenues  $ —  $ 121,642  $ —  $ —  $ 121,642

Operating Expenses:

Cost of revenues   —   147,972   —   —   147,972
Payroll expense   117,249   —   —   —   117,249
Professional fees   114,938   2,178   —   —   117,116
Sales and marketing   —   148,577   —   —   148,577
Other general and

administrative   47,509   61,187   —   —   108,696

Total Operating
Expenses   279,696   359,914   —   —   639,610

Loss from continuing

operations   (279,696)   (238,272)   —   —   (517,968)

Other expense:

Loss on disposal of
property and equipment   (59,429)   —   —   —   (59,429)

Change in fair value of
derivative liability   233   —   —   —   233

Interest expense   (2,110)   (2,944)   —   —   (5,054)

Total Other Expense   (61,306)   (2,944)   —   —   (64,250)

Loss from continuing

operations before provision
for income taxes   (341,002)   (241,216)   —   —   (582,218)

Provision for income taxes   —   —   —   —   —

Loss from continuing

operations   (341,002)   (241,216)   —   —   (582,218)
Loss from discontinued

operations, net of tax   (1,907,663)   —   —   —   (1,907,663)

Net loss available to common

shareholders  $ (2,248,665)  $ (241,216)  $ —  $ —  $ (2,489,881)

Net loss per common share:

Basic and Diluted  $ (0.02)   $ (0.02)

Weighted avergae shares

outstanding:
Basic and Diluted   129,725,338   149,725,338

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma combined financial statements.

4

ECLIPS MEDIA TECHNOLOGIES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Unaudited pro forma adjustments reflect the following transaction:

1)
Goodwill   868,152

Account payable   68,152